
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

0 12

I Q 13
t5

00

coco

14a
wYmU

15

awoa
w N16
tiJ

0U 17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 35574

355'74
THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 35574 is made and

entered, in duplicate, as of May 25, 2022 for reference purposes only, pursuant to a minute

order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on May 12, 

2020, by and between FARWEST CORROSION CONTROL COMPANY, a Texas

corporation ("Consultant"), with a place of business at 12029 Regentview Avenue, Downey, 

California 90241, and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation ("City"). 

WHEREAS, City and Consultant ( the " Parties") entered into Agreement No. 

35574 ( the " Agreement") whereby Consultant agreed to provide as -needed on- call

professional engineering and inspection services; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a First Amendment to the Agreement to

extend the term to June 30, 2022; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to extend the term one ( 1) additional one-year

period; 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and

conditions herein contained, the Parties agree as follows: 

1. Section 2 of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows: 

2. TERM. The term of this Agreement shall commence at midnight on

July 1, 2020 and shall terminate at 11: 59 p.m. on June 30, 2023, unless sooner terminated

as provided in this Agreement, or unless the services or the Project is completed sooner. 

The term may be extended for two (2) additional one-year periods, at the discretion of the

City Manager." 

2. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions

contained in Agreement No. 35574 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force

and effect. 

ll! 

111

RFA;bg A20-03866
01306354,DOCX

1



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this document to be duly

I executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above. 

Zv 1-7 ' 2022

2022

FARWEST CORROSION CONTROL

COMPANY, a Texas corporation

By - 4- 

Name

Title

183 , --' Z, 
Name4v" oof
Tito z/ oP, 

Consultant" 

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal

corporation

I

2022 By

CYSUANTE MT0ERPFUfZ-' 
19city" TO SECTION 301 OF

THE CITY CHARi'" 11. 
This Second Amendment to Agreement No. 35574 is approved as to form on

I T%*  1- , 2022. 

RFAbgA20-OUN

CHARLESRLES RKI , ity Attoy

By

2



CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDCsMENT CIVIL CODE § 9189

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document
to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. 

State of California

Q,,-, 
County ofA ' g

ki

On M&' A I - ` 2—_ _ before me, 
Date

A Here injal Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared

Nome(s) of Signer(s) 

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/ are subscribed
to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/ she/they executed the same in his/ her/their
authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entityupon behalf of which .the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. 

o JENNIFER VU

NaCary Public • California
Las Angeles County

Commission  2346244

T My Camm. Expires Aor 20, 2026

Place Notary Seat and/or Stamp Above

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the
laws of the State of California that the foregoing
Paragraph is true and correct. 

WITNESS my hand and official seal. 

Signature "`"` 

Signature of Notary Public
OPTIONAL

Completing this information can deter alteration of the document or
fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document. 

Description of Alt ec

Title or Type of Docume

Document Date: 

Document

Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: 

Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s) 
Signer's Name: 

0 Corporate Officer — Title(s): 

n Partner — o Limited Ct General
Q individual o Attorney in Fact

Trustee o Guardian of Conservator
Other: 

Signer is Representing: 

02017 National Notary Association

Number of Pages: 

Name: 

Corpo e Officer — Title(s): 
Q Partner — Limited El General

Individual o Attorney in Fact
Trustee Guardian of Conservator

0 Other: 

Signer is Representing: 


